

March 31, 2020

Scrip Code – 532832 BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI – 400 001 IBREALEST/EQ
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
MUMBAI – 400 051

Sub: Media Release

Dear Sir(s),

We attach a copy of the media release, titled "Indiabulls Group Pledges ₹ 21 Cr. to the PM-Cares Fund", issued by the Company.

This is for your information and dissemination on your website.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

for Indiabulls Real Estate Limited

Ravi Telkar

Company Secretary

CC: Luxembourg Stock Exchange Luxembourg



Indiabulls Group Pledges ₹ 21 Cr. to the PM-Cares Fund

31st **March 2020, Mumbai,** In the wake of the Corona Virus pandemic that has spread across the world, the Indiabulls Group today pledged ₹ 21 Crore to the Hon'ble Prime Minister's 'Citizen Assistance and Relief in Emergency Situations Fund' (PM-CARES Fund). The Group hopes to keep supporting the exemplary work done by the Centre and State authorities in conjunction with healthcare professionals across the country, as they lead the unsung efforts against the pandemic.

"This outbreak has spared no nation, and it will take the collective spirit of our entire country to best fight it. Indiabulls Group will aim to support every effort towards that objective" said Sameer Gehlaut, Chairman, Indiabulls Group, "We ask citizens of India to come together and donate to the PM -Cares fund as much as they can during these trying times. We ask you to stay at home, stay safe and protect everyone by protecting yourself first."

For media queries, please reach out to:

Ankit Banga

Mobile: 9892212357

Email id: ankit.banga@indiabulls.com